
2025 Georgia College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-24   Conf: 19-8   Home: 18-8   Away: 10-15   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (457), Opp (466)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (5), Smith (2), Baxter (1), Mebane (1), Phillips (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Wuerth (3), Hamacher (2), Phillips (2), Baxter (1), Cowan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Bestermann (3), Coleman (3), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Brown 1, Glanton 1, Ringer 1, Totals , Opp (9)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (158-184), Coleman (41-50), Bestermann (31-32), Glanton (21-23), Wilson (12-13), Donaldson (9-11), Miele (7-9), Sims
(7-7), Beaver (6-8), Brown (6-9), Barnes (4-4), Davis (4-5), Smith (4-5), Kenny (2-2), Lowry (2-2), Barnell (1-1), Thomas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Smith, Braeden .379 54-54 195 59 74 18 0 12 67 128 .656 49 10 37 4 .516 4 0 8-9 445 13 4 .991
4 Hamacher, Ben .350 54-54 214 64 75 11 0 0 41 86 .402 46 4 26 2 .465 5 0 9-14 66 178 18 .931
29 Cowan, Evan .333 47-47 171 42 57 9 2 0 35 70 .409 20 20 12 4 .458 1 1 17-19 116 2 1 .992
3 Phillips, Carson .320 53-53 206 45 66 13 1 3 43 90 .437 23 4 30 2 .396 2 1 14-14 99 4 1 .990
2 Wuerth, Gabe .315 54-54 213 50 67 15 5 1 30 95 .446 38 11 31 1 .439 2 1 4-8 125 156 8 .972
20 Mebane, Matthew .268 53-52 209 40 56 7 0 8 48 87 .416 27 3 56 7 .354 4 0 5-8 33 95 11 .921
19 Noonan, Hank .247 50-48 178 35 44 8 0 4 28 64 .360 24 6 38 5 .349 4 0 7-7 93 0 0 1.000
32 Miele, Caleb .321 25-23 78 18 25 1 0 3 18 35 .449 13 3 10 2 .423 3 0 1-2 44 4 1 .980
8 Coleman, J.D. .269 32-28 93 14 25 3 0 1 12 31 .333 7 11 22 2 .377 3 2 0-0 143 13 3 .981
9 Baxter, Keagan .255 32-29 102 19 26 3 0 6 25 47 .461 14 3 33 0 .355 2 0 1-2 29 1 1 .968
17 Cowan, Mitch .234 30-16 64 13 15 2 0 0 9 17 .266 13 5 18 0 .398 1 1 5-5 2 11 3 .813
39 Bestermann, Rand .229 26-21 70 22 16 3 1 3 17 30 .429 12 4 30 1 .372 0 4 1-1 139 10 3 .980
28 Banks, Charlie .217 8-6 23 4 5 1 0 1 3 9 .391 2 2 7 2 .333 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
41 Whited, Bryson .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Kloiber, TJ .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Payne, Aiden .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .302 54-54 1825 425 551 94 9 42 377 789 .432 290 86 353 32 .415 31 10 73-90 1355 535 61 .969
Opponents .284 54-54 1798 297 511 73 3 40 270 710 .395 213 78 325 36 .380 22 20 79-93 1346 473 79 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Wilson, Bradley 2.50 9-2 14 14 2 0-2 0 86.1 88 28 24 28 61 15 0 6 .262 7 8 1 2 2
25 Smith, Tyler 3.50 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 2 18.0 15 9 7 18 21 2 0 0 .221 7 4 0 1 0
35 Brown, Mason 3.53 7-2 13 11 0 0-0 0 63.2 59 29 25 23 39 12 0 1 .248 7 17 0 4 2
36 Sims, Will 3.88 2-2 20 5 0 0-0 4 46.1 48 22 20 12 37 4 0 4 .265 2 4 1 2 2
38 Davis, Griffin 4.24 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 2 17.0 17 11 8 8 15 0 0 3 .250 2 4 0 1 0
46 Barnes, Carter 4.26 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 6 3 3 4 5 0 0 1 .261 1 1 0 0 0
11 Ringer, Trent 4.73 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 13.1 15 9 7 6 7 2 0 2 .283 3 2 0 0 1
5 Donaldson, Christian 4.82 5-5 18 3 0 0-0 1 37.1 40 21 20 17 36 7 1 0 .272 7 7 0 1 1
16 Thomas, Owen 5.40 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 4 3 4 3 1 0 1 .278 2 0 0 2 1
10 Glanton, John Luke 5.93 6-5 14 14 5 0-1 0 85.0 108 64 56 23 46 9 2 10 .310 8 15 0 5 6
21 Raines, John 7.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 3.2 3 4 3 8 5 0 0 0 .214 5 1 0 0 1
7 Lowry, Brian 8.68 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 9 14 9 7 7 4 0 1 .237 2 4 0 0 0
47 Kenny, Lex 8.79 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 2 14.1 21 15 14 8 14 2 0 2 .333 2 3 0 1 1
26 Mullins, Tams 9.90 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 1 10.0 15 11 11 7 6 2 0 1 .341 3 2 0 0 0
45 Tillman, Caden 9.95 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 21 14 14 13 7 6 0 2 .389 1 2 0 0 2
27 Barnell, Gavin 10.12 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 .462 1 0 0 2 0
12 Beaver, Jake 10.59 0-2 7 5 0 0-0 0 17.0 29 21 20 16 10 5 0 3 .387 6 1 0 1 1
30 Seitz, Gavyn 27.00 0-2 5 1 0 0-1 0 3.0 4 9 9 7 4 0 0 2 .308 1 1 0 0 0
23 Joyner, William 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 .500 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.16 30-24 174 54 7 3 13 451.2 511 297 259 213 325 73 3 40 .284 67 78 2 22 20
Opponents 7.36 24-30 221 54 0 1 9 448.2 551 425 367 290 353 94 9 42 .302 77 86 8 31 10



2025 Georgia College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Noonan, Hank 93 93 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilson, Bradley 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
35 Brown, Mason 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
36 Sims, Will 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
12 Beaver, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
28 Banks, Charlie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Tillman, Caden 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
16 Thomas, Owen 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Mullins, Tams 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Donaldson, Christian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
21 Raines, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Smith, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Payne, Aiden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kenny, Lex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Cowan, Evan 119 116 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Smith, Braeden 462 445 13 4 .991 42 0 0 — 0 0
3 Phillips, Carson 104 99 4 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Coleman, J.D. 159 143 13 3 .981 0 41 9 .820 3 0
39 Bestermann, Rand 152 139 10 3 .980 0 31 1 .969 3 0
32 Miele, Caleb 49 44 4 1 .980 0 7 2 .778 0 0
2 Wuerth, Gabe 289 125 156 8 .972 39 0 0 — 0 0
9 Baxter, Keagan 31 29 1 1 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hamacher, Ben 262 66 178 18 .931 30 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mebane, Matthew 139 33 95 11 .921 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Glanton, John Luke 23 5 15 3 .870 0 21 2 .913 0 0
17 Cowan, Mitch 16 2 11 3 .813 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ringer, Trent 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Davis, Griffin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Lowry, Brian 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Barnell, Gavin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Joyner, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Seitz, Gavyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kloiber, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Whited, Bryson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Barnes, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1951 1355 535 61 .969 126 158 26 .859 6 0
Opponents 1898 1346 473 79 .958 109 145 30 .829 15 0


